
Licensed to IHSAA Championship Meet    Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 2/23/2003 02:25 PM
         IHSAA Boys Sectional Columbus North - 2/20/2003 to 2/22/2003          
                 2003 IHSAA Boys Sectionals at Columbus North                  
                 Columbus North High School, Feb. 20-22, 2003                  
                                    Results                                    

Final Team Scores
Place School                 Points
1 Columbus North                359
2 Jeffersonville                281
3 Seymour                        148
4 Floyd Central                139
5 Columbus East                138
6 Providence                     81
7 Jennings County                 65
8 New Albany                     54
9 Madison                         52
10 Scottsburg                     16
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Jeffersonville                                    1:44.80    1:39.98   32  
     1) Hesen, Ben 11                   2) Scott, Nick 12                 
     3) Dixon, Tyler 9                  4) Martin, Reed 11                
  2 Columbus North                                    1:49.54    1:43.76   26  
     1) Barr, Matthew 9                 2) Moore, Adam 12                 
     3) Newell, Charlie 11              4) Weiss, Ryan 10                 
  3 Seymour                                           1:49.24    1:47.47   24  
     1) Surface, Garrett 10             2) Herting, Mirko 12              
     3) Listerman, Joe 9                4) Trimpe, Nick 11                
  4 Jennings County                                   1:53.41    1:51.47   22  
     1) Dickerson, Alex 12              2) Bush, Chad 12                  
     3) Losey, Avery 9                  4) Mull, Devon 10                 
  5 Floyd Central                                     1:54.93    1:53.21   20  
     1) Atkinson, Ross 10               2) Blumenthal, Nick 11            
     3) Eichenberger, Jacob 12          4) Curry, Chris 9                 
  6 New Albany                                        1:53.91    1:54.21   18  
     1) Robinett, Justin 9              2) Erber, Jeffrey 9               
     3) Gardner, Christopher 9          4) Fountain, Tyler 10             
B - Final
  7 Madison                                           2:02.20    2:01.39   14  
     1) Garrett, Andrew 10              2) Rogers, Sean 9                 
     3) Wong, Jason 10                  4) Baughman, Andrew 9             
 -- Providence                                        1:56.70         DQ  
     1) Kenney, Alex 12                 2) Edelen, Shawn 10               
     3) Osborne, Michael 10             4) Hennessey, Keagan 9            
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Leehaug, Tyler            12 COL.N                1:47.91    1:46.47   16  
  2 Duggal, Raj               12 COL.N                1:48.52    1:47.42   13  
  3 Newell, Charlie           11 COL.N                1:55.32    1:51.89   12  
  4 Richter, David            11 COL.E                1:55.42    1:54.23   11  
  5 Amburn, JD                11 PROV                 1:59.03    1:59.99   10  
  6 Hamilton, Andrew          11 FLOYD                2:00.42    2:00.03    9  
B - Final
  7 McCoy, Brian              11 COL.E                2:01.22    1:59.73    7  
  8 Schuley, Ben              10 SEYM                 2:04.18    2:01.14    5  



  9 Fouts, David              11 SEYM                 2:03.71    2:03.71    4  
 10 Blumenthal, Nick          11 FLOYD                2:03.59    2:04.37    3  
 11 Fischer, Billy            11 PROV                 2:04.32    2:04.85    2  
 12 Johnson, Randall          10 JEFF                 2:04.89    2:06.85    1  
 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Hesen, Ben                11 JEFF                 2:08.14    2:00.05   16  
  2 Moore, Adam               12 COL.N                2:05.35    2:02.32   13  
  3 Tikk, Dan                 12 COL.N                2:10.88    2:04.53   12  
  4 Scott, Nick               12 JEFF                 2:13.42    2:06.78   11  
  5 Atkinson, Ross            10 FLOYD                2:11.77    2:12.02   10  
  6 Eichenberger, Jacob       12 FLOYD                2:12.87    2:18.17    9  
B - Final
  7 Kwolek, Lukasz            11 COL.E                2:19.15    2:13.03    7  
  8 Hunter, Tyler              9 COL.N                2:14.59    2:14.23    5  
  9 Murphy, Mitch             10 SEYM                 2:15.57    2:15.28    4  
 10 Whyland, Tyler             9 JEFF                 2:16.26    2:15.42    3  
 11 Listerman, Joe             9 SEYM                 2:15.69    2:17.61    2  
 12 Bush, Chad                12 JENCO                2:20.65    2:24.02    1  
 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Gallagher, Drew           11 COL.N                  23.01      22.46   16  
  2 Martin, Reed              11 JEFF                   23.13      22.50   13  
  3 Graves, Justin            12 PROV                   22.91      22.54   12  
  4 Trimpe, Nick              11 SEYM                   22.80      22.83   11  
  5 Simmons, Brent            10 COL.E                  23.21      22.92   10  
  6 Dickerson, Alex           12 JENCO                  23.17      23.43    9  
B - Final
  7 Miller, Cory              11 JEFF                   23.56      22.90    7  
  8 Ogle, Eric                12 COL.N                  23.48      23.30    5  
  9 Weiss, Ryan               10 COL.N                  23.71      23.82    4  
 10 Robinett, Justin           9 NALB                   24.43      23.86    3  
 11 Gray, Trent               10 MADSN                  24.39      23.96    2  
 12 Hennessey, Keagan          9 PROV                   24.43      24.39    1  
 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Smith, Aaron              12 JEFF                  311.15     410.70   16  
  2 Henegar, Matt             10 FLOYD                 244.80     335.55   13  
  3 Hackman, Cliff            12 SEYM                  226.25     300.65   12  
  4 Bradley, Ethan             9 COL.E                 189.30     267.00   11  
  5 Meador, Luke               9 FLOYD                 202.05     259.70   10  
  6 Moon, Glenn               11 JEFF                  181.10     250.45    9  
  7 Freiberger, Brandon       11 FLOYD                 179.10     242.50    7  
  8 Estheimer, Matt           12 MADSN                 185.10     238.60    5  
  9 Cox, Kenny                 9 COL.N                 159.00     220.95    4  
 10 Burton, Charlie           10 MADSN                 129.20     191.65    3  
 11 Poliskie, TJ              12 JEFF                  143.70     190.00    2  
 12 Edelen, Shawn             10 PROV                  101.35     152.80    1  
 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis        
===============================================================================



Semi-Finals
  1 Smith, Aaron              12 JEFF                  189.05     311.15  
  2 Henegar, Matt             10 FLOYD                 162.05     244.80  
  3 Hackman, Cliff            12 SEYM                  151.00     226.25  
  4 Meador, Luke               9 FLOYD                 127.10     202.05  
  5 Bradley, Ethan             9 COL.E                 122.70     189.30  
  6 Estheimer, Matt           12 MADSN                 115.20     185.10  
  7 Moon, Glenn               11 JEFF                  115.90     181.10  
  8 Freiberger, Brandon       11 FLOYD                 108.15     179.10  
  9 Cox, Kenny                 9 COL.N                  97.50     159.00  
 10 Poliskie, TJ              12 JEFF                   88.45     143.70  
 11 Burton, Charlie           10 MADSN                  83.50     129.20  
 12 Edelen, Shawn             10 PROV                   61.95     101.35  
 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Smith, Aaron              12 JEFF                             189.05  
  2 Henegar, Matt             10 FLOYD                            162.05  
  3 Hackman, Cliff            12 SEYM                             151.00  
  4 Meador, Luke               9 FLOYD                            127.10  
  5 Bradley, Ethan             9 COL.E                            122.70  
  6 Moon, Glenn               11 JEFF                             115.90  
  7 Estheimer, Matt           12 MADSN                            115.20  
  8 Freiberger, Brandon       11 FLOYD                            108.15  
  9 Cox, Kenny                 9 COL.N                             97.50  
 10 Poliskie, TJ              12 JEFF                              88.45  
 11 Burton, Charlie           10 MADSN                             83.50  
 12 Edelen, Shawn             10 PROV                              61.95  
 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Newell, Charlie           11 COL.N                  56.38      54.53   16  
  2 Tikk, Dan                 12 COL.N                  58.79      56.96   13  
  3 Martin, Brad              11 JEFF                   58.19      56.98   12  
  4 Dixon, Tyler               9 JEFF                   58.75      57.32   11  
  5 Kwolek, Lukasz            11 COL.E                1:00.67      57.94   10  
  6 Roll, Jason               10 SCOTT                  59.26      59.10    9  
B - Final
  7 Eichenberger, Jacob       12 FLOYD                1:01.24      58.89    7  
  8 Murphy, Taylor            12 COL.N                1:00.90    1:00.44    5  
  9 Listerman, Joe             9 SEYM                 1:01.20    1:00.89    4  
 10 Surface, Garrett          10 SEYM                 1:04.11    1:01.19    3  
 11 Gardner, Christopher       9 NALB                 1:03.90    1:02.01    2  
 12 Losey, Avery               9 JENCO                1:04.39    1:03.60    1  
 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Leehaug, Tyler            12 COL.N                  49.54      49.17   16  
  2 Martin, Reed              11 JEFF                   50.57      49.36   13  
  3 Gallagher, Drew           11 COL.N                  50.69      49.72   12  
  4 Ogle, Eric                12 COL.N                  50.52      49.79   11  
  5 Richter, David            11 COL.E                  50.56      50.70   10  
  6 Graves, Justin            12 PROV                   51.34      51.04    9  
B - Final
  7 Miller, Cory              11 JEFF                   51.91      50.74    7  
  8 Simmons, Brent            10 COL.E                  51.64      51.24    5  



  9 Trimpe, Nick              11 SEYM                   51.63      51.95    4  
 10 Gray, Trent               10 MADSN                  55.80      53.87    3  
 11 Fischer, Billy            11 PROV                   56.11      56.34    2  
 12 Walisser, Shawn           11 FLOYD                  57.44      57.14    1  
 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Duggal, Raj               12 COL.N                4:57.93    4:53.36   16  
  2 Barr, Matthew              9 COL.N                5:11.83    4:53.41   13  
  3 Martin, Brad              11 JEFF                 5:15.66    5:03.31   12  
  4 Murphy, Colin              9 COL.N                5:29.83    5:25.53   11  
  5 Schuley, Ben              10 SEYM                 5:30.67    5:27.18   10  
  6 Keating, Alan              9 JEFF                 5:29.96    6:31.22    9  
B - Final
  7 Fouts, David              11 SEYM                 5:31.44    5:28.65    7  
  8 Hamilton, Andrew          11 FLOYD                5:33.67    5:32.39    5  
  9 Ingram, Kyle              10 COL.E                5:40.05    5:33.09    4  
 10 Linck, Joe                10 JEFF                 5:30.80    5:34.63    3  
 11 McCoy, Brian              11 COL.E                5:31.74    5:35.89    2  
 12 Blumenthal, Nick          11 FLOYD                5:43.52    5:42.24    1  
 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Columbus North                                    1:34.12    1:31.89   32  
     1) Leehaug, Tyler 12               2) Gallagher, Drew 11             
     3) Ogle, Eric 12                   4) Duggal, Raj 12                 
  2 Columbus East                                     1:35.29    1:33.00   26  
     1) Simmons, Brent 10               2) Ray, Kaden 12                  
     3) Kwolek, Lukasz 11               4) Richter, David 11              
  3 Providence                                        1:34.49    1:33.94   24  
     1) Amburn, JD 11                   2) Hennessey, Keagan 9            
     3) Fischer, Billy 11               4) Graves, Justin 12              
  4 Jeffersonville                                    1:40.12    1:37.46   22  
     1) Miller, Cory 11                 2) Johnson, Randall 10            
     3) Richardson, Chuck 10            4) Martin, Brad 11                
  5 New Albany                                        1:42.43    1:40.31   20  
     1) Robinett, Justin 9              2) Kelley, Samuel 12              
     3) Fountain, Tyler 10              4) Gardner, Christopher 9         
  6 Jennings County                                   1:40.43    1:40.53   18  
     1) Dickerson, Alex 12              2) Mull, Devon 10                 
     3) Losey, Avery 9                  4) Bush, Chad 12                  
B - Final
  7 Floyd Central                                     1:43.68    1:41.21   14  
     1) Walisser, Shawn 11              2) Curry, Chris 9                 
     3) Hamilton, Mark 9                4) Hamilton, Andrew 11            
  8 Seymour                                           1:43.51    1:41.43   10  
     1) Schneider, Chad 10              2) Herting, Mirko 12              
     3) Murphy, Mitch 10                4) Fouts, David 11                
 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Hesen, Ben                11 JEFF                   54.23      52.53   16  
  2 Dixon, Tyler               9 JEFF                 1:00.95      58.61   13  
  3 Surface, Garrett          10 SEYM                   59.19      58.78   12  
  4 Barr, Matthew              9 COL.N                  59.95      58.89   11  
  5 Weiss, Ryan               10 COL.N                1:00.31    1:00.57   10  



  6 Ray, Kaden                12 COL.E                1:01.24    1:01.27    9  
B - Final
  7 Roll, Jason               10 SCOTT                1:02.37    1:01.36    7  
  8 Keating, Alan              9 JEFF                 1:02.87    1:01.84    5  
  9 Harmon, Andrew            11 COL.N                1:03.51    1:03.00    4  
 10 Dickerson, Alex           12 JENCO                1:01.77    1:03.46    3  
 11 Wallace, Josh             11 COL.E                1:05.38    1:03.87    2  
 12 Robinett, Justin           9 NALB                 1:05.57    1:04.21    1  
 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Moore, Adam               12 COL.N                1:02.66    1:02.40   16  
  2 Scott, Nick               12 JEFF                 1:06.06    1:03.54   13  
  3 Atkinson, Ross            10 FLOYD                1:06.88    1:04.03   12  
  4 Sams, Jacob               11 MADSN                1:08.18    1:07.20   11  
  5 Hunter, Tyler              9 COL.N                1:07.32    1:09.26   10  
  6 Whyland, Tyler             9 JEFF                 1:10.35    1:11.18    9  
B - Final
  7 Herting, Mirko            12 SEYM                 1:11.35    1:10.46    7  
  8 Murphy, Taylor            12 COL.N                1:11.35    1:10.78    5  
  9 Murphy, Mitch             10 SEYM                 1:11.83    1:11.52    4  
 10 Schneider, Chad           10 SEYM                 1:12.21    1:12.17    3  
 11 Erber, Jeffrey             9 NALB                 1:13.03    1:12.98    2  
 12 Bush, Chad                12 JENCO                1:11.11    1:14.51    1  
 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Columbus North                                    3:27.36    3:17.83   32  
     1) Duggal, Raj 12                  2) Ogle, Eric 12                  
     3) Leehaug, Tyler 12               4) Gallagher, Drew 11             
  2 Jeffersonville                                    3:32.20    3:18.48   26  
     1) Martin, Reed 11                 2) Miller, Cory 11                
     3) Martin, Brad 11                 4) Hesen, Ben 11                  
  3 Columbus East                                     3:34.74    3:28.39   24  
     1) Simmons, Brent 10               2) Musial, Bryan 11               
     3) Kwolek, Lukasz 11               4) Richter, David 11              
  4 Seymour                                           3:34.80    3:36.10   22  
     1) Listerman, Joe 9                2) Surface, Garrett 10            
     3) Murphy, Mitch 10                4) Trimpe, Nick 11                
  5 Providence                                        3:42.06    3:37.71   20  
     1) Amburn, JD 11                   2) Fischer, Billy 11              
     3) Graves, Justin 12               4) Osborne, Michael 10            
  6 Floyd Central                                     3:46.35    3:38.86   18  
     1) Eichenberger, Jacob 12          2) Blumenthal, Nick 11            
     3) Hamilton, Andrew 11             4) Atkinson, Ross 10              
B - Final
  7 Madison                                           3:58.17    3:56.82   14  
     1) Gray, Trent 10                  2) Baughman, Andrew 9             
     3) Sams, Jacob 11                  4) Garrett, Andrew 10             
  8 Jennings County                                   4:16.67    4:07.45   10  
     1) Hale, Zak 9                     2) Howard, Alex 10                
     3) Labiak, Brandon 10              4) Webb, Nathan 10                
  9 New Albany                                        4:10.17    4:18.45    8  
     1) Cannon, Timothy 11              2) Erber, Jeffrey 9               
     3) Kelley, Samuel 12               4) Anderson, Sean 11              


